OFFICE OF THE STATE PLANNING BOARD

MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG. ******** <u>N O T I F IC A T I O N</u>

No.PB.57/2008/29

Dated Shillong, the 4th February, 2009.

In partial modification of Notification vide No. PB. 57/2008/9 dated 16th September, 2008, the Chairman, State Planning Board is pleased to set up the INDIGENOUS KNOWLEDGE MISSION TEAM in the Board with the Objective of studying the local indigenous practices/customs and codifying and documenting the same. The Indigenous Knowledge Mission Team would consist of Members as indicated below with immediate effect and until further orders.

MEMBERS :

Chairman : Sh P.A. Sangma

- **Experts :** (i) Dr. Glen Kharkongor
 - (ii) Mr. Phrang Roy
 - (iii) Rev. P.B.M. Basaiawmoit
 - (iv) Mr. Toki Blah
 - (v) Fr Paul Kuttala
 - (vi) Smti Patricia Mukhim

The Commissioner & Secretary, State Planning Board would be the Member Secretary of the IKMT.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Commissioner & Secretary, Meghalaya State Planning Board.

Memo No.PB.57/2008/29-A

Dated Shillong, the 4th February,2009.

Copy to:-

- 1. Private Secretary to Chairman, Meghalaya State Planning Board for kind information of the Chairman.
- 2. Dr. Glen Kharkongor, Member, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- 3. Mr. Phrang Roy, Member, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- 4. Rev. P.B.M Basaiawmoit, Member, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- 5. Mr. Toki Blah, Member, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- 6. Fr. Paul Kuttala, Member, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- 7. Smti Patricia Mukhim.

By Order etc.,

Sd/-

Special Officer & Ex-Officio Under Secretary Meghalaya State Planning Board.